

China Sunsine Chemical Holdings Ltd.

112 Robinson Road #11-01 Singapore 068902
Tel: (65) 6220-9070 Web: www.ChinaSunsine.com

Company Registration No.: 200609470N

NOTICE OF RESULTS BRIEFING FOR 4Q2019 & FY2019

Unless otherwise stated, all capitalized terms used herein have the same meaning ascribed to them in the Company's Announcement dated 18 February 2020.

SINGAPORE, 25 February 2020 – The Board of Directors ("Board") of China Sunsine Chemical Holdings Ltd. (the "Company") refers to the Company's recent announcement dated 18 February 2020 on the date of release of its Results Announcement for 4Q2019 & FY2019, as well as the suspension of its results briefing for the aforesaid periods in view of the COVID-19 outbreak ("18 February Announcement").

The Board wishes to inform that, after due consideration of the feedback from numerous shareholders of the Company, the Board has decided to hold its 4Q2019 & FY2019 results briefing via tele-conference on **Wednesday**, **4 March 2019** at **3.00 pm**.

The presentation slides relating to the results briefing will be uploaded onto the Company's website (www.chinasunsine.com) after the release of the Results Announcement.

Our Chief Financial Officer, Mr Tong Yiping, will chair the tele-conference. Shareholders, investors, analysts and media friends are welcome to join this tele-conference.

Please register for the tele-conference via the link below by **2 March 2020**: http://apac.directeventreg.com/registration/event/5476949

-End-

About China Sunsine Chemical Holdings Ltd.

Listed on SGX-ST on 5 July 2007, China Sunsine Chemical Holdings Ltd. ("China Sunsine") is a leading specialty chemical producer selling rubber accelerators, insoluble sulphur and anti-oxidant and other vulcanising agents. It is the largest rubber accelerator producer in the world and biggest insoluble sulphur producer in the PRC. It continues to serve more than 65% of Global Top 75 tyre makers, such as Bridgestone, Michelin, Goodyear, Pirelli, Sumitomo, Yokohama, Hankook, Cooper, Kumho Tire as well as PRC Tyre giants such as Hangzhou Zhongce, Giti Tyres and Shanghai Double Coin Tyre.

China Sunsine distributes its products under its own "Sunsine" brand, a brand which has been accredited as a "Shandong Province Famous Brand". In January 2017, China Sunsine's main subsidiary, Shandong Sunsine Chemical Co., Ltd was listed in the First Batch of National Champion Manufacturing Enterprise by the Ministry of Industry and Information Technology of the PRC.

Riding on the robust growth of the auto and tyre industries in the PRC, China Sunsine has been able to expand its production capacity, deliver superior products and services, and implement stringent environmental



China Sunsine Chemical Holdings Ltd.

112 Robinson Road #11-01 Singapore 068902 Tel: (65) 6220-9070 Web: www.ChinaSunsine.com

Company Registration No.: 200609470N

protection measures to stay ahead of the competition. It has achieved ISO9001:2008 standard for quality, ISO14001:2004 standard for environment, and GB/T28001-2011 standard for occupational health and safety management system.

For more information, please contact: Jennie Liu, Investor Relations Manager Email: jennie@ChinaSunsine.com

Tel: (65) 6220 9070